

BID TABULATIONS FOR PROJECT MCR-2006-010

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	Hosea Weaver		MC Williams		TEMCO		John G. Walton		Summit Industries		S J and L		Gulf Equipment		Frank Turner		
			PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	
100-1	Hearing & Grabbing (Approx. 22 Acres)	LS	1.0	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00
200-C1	Removing Asphalt	SY	2560.0	\$1,270.00	\$3,259,200.00	\$2.52	\$6,426,000.00	\$0.80	\$2,040.00	\$3.13	\$7,991.50	\$4.00	\$10,200.00	\$3.30	\$8,415.00	\$1.70	\$4,335.00	\$2.83	\$7,216.50
200-C2	Removing Asphalt and Concrete Ditches	CY	3358.0	\$2.74	\$9,199.52	\$2.48	\$8,326.24	\$1.20	\$6,420.00	\$3.13	\$10,516.56	\$5.00	\$16,750.00	\$3.80	\$12,834.00	\$3.40	\$11,724.00	\$4.31	\$18,598.20
200-D1	Removing Curbs and Gutter	LF	1975.0	\$6.25	\$12,343.75	\$2.60	\$5,133.00	\$1.00	\$1,975.00	\$3.46	\$6,833.25	\$3.00	\$5,925.00	\$1.75	\$3,458.25	\$4.50	\$8,981.25	\$4.50	\$8,981.25
200-D2	Removing Piles	EA	2210.0	\$6,652.00	\$14,790.80	\$2.37	\$5,239.10	\$5.25	\$11,662.50	\$5.25	\$11,662.50	\$6.85	\$15,188.25	\$6.85	\$15,188.25	\$8.00	\$17,760.00	\$10.00	\$22,200.00
200-D3	Removing Guardrail	LF	125.0	\$2.28	\$284.00	\$2.56	\$320.00	\$2.00	\$250.00	\$1.88	\$235.00	\$2.00	\$250.00	\$1.50	\$187.50	\$3.20	\$400.00	\$3.40	\$425.00
200-E1	Removing 1/2" x 7/8" Structural Steel Plate Arch Pipe, Incl. Headwalls	EACH	4.0	\$491.40	\$1,965.60	\$246.51	\$986.04	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,033.05	\$4,132.20	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,851.00	\$7,404.00	\$2,230.00	\$8,920.00	\$3,125.00	\$12,500.00
200-E2	Removing Headwalls	EACH	14.0	\$2,003.24	\$28,045.32	\$1,171.74	\$16,404.36	\$600.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,168.66	\$16,361.24	\$1,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$1,617.66	\$22,647.24	\$2,380.00	\$33,320.00	\$2,600.00	\$36,400.00
200-E3	Removing Headwalls	EACH	52.0	\$44.49	\$2,313.48	\$115.28	\$5,998.56	\$1.86	\$99.12	\$168.66	\$8,770.32	\$2,500.00	\$7,800.00	\$1,116.00	\$582.00	\$112.00	\$5,820.00	\$6.00	\$312.00
200-E4	Removing Junction Boxes	EACH	6.0	\$105.36	\$632.16	\$169.17	\$1,015.02	\$76.00	\$456.00	\$188.68	\$1,131.48	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$282.00	\$1,692.00	\$223.00	\$1,338.00	\$220.00	\$1,320.00
200-F1	Ball-Bearing Excavation	EACH	5.0	\$803.25	\$4,016.25	\$38.40	\$1,920.00	\$182.00	\$910.00	\$182.00	\$910.00	\$182.00	\$910.00	\$182.00	\$910.00	\$182.00	\$910.00	\$182.00	\$910.00
210-A	Underdrain Excavation	CY	12680.0	\$4.71	\$59,944.80	\$4.32	\$54,777.60	\$4.25	\$55,837.50	\$3.58	\$45,477.00	\$3.00	\$38,040.00	\$4.30	\$54,524.00	\$5.50	\$71,005.00	\$3.75	\$47,550.00
210-B	Barber Excavation (A-2(A) or A-4(0)) (Loose Truckbed Measurement)	CY/MB	49500.0	\$4.45	\$220,777.50	\$2.60	\$131,100.00	\$7.50	\$371,250.00	\$4.57	\$206,010.00	\$5.50	\$272,250.00	\$5.23	\$252,885.00	\$4.07	\$368,300.00	\$4.15	\$353,925.00
210-C	Foundation Backfill (Commercial)	TON	300.0	\$30.00	\$9,000.00	\$15.00	\$4,500.00	\$35.00	\$12,250.00	\$45.00	\$15,750.00	\$50.00	\$17,500.00	\$45.00	\$15,750.00	\$12.00	\$3,600.00	\$12.00	\$3,600.00
210-D	Roadbed Preparing (1/2" Deep Sections Over)	LF	114.0	\$150.56	\$17,163.36	\$144.91	\$19,113.74	\$200.00	\$22,800.00	\$137.83	\$15,707.82	\$90.00	\$9,900.00	\$99.00	\$13,287.00	\$218.00	\$24,828.00	\$300.00	\$34,200.00
240-A	Gabion (Vinyl Coated, Modular Welded)	CY	450.0	\$171.07	\$77,541.50	\$216.77	\$97,546.50	\$233.00	\$104,865.00	\$232.27	\$97,546.50	\$150.00	\$67,500.00	\$282.40	\$117,600.00	\$267.00	\$114,510.00	\$170.00	\$76,500.00
301-A	Crushed Aggregate Base Course, Type B, Road Mix, C Compacted Thickness	SY	28000.0	\$8.97	\$251,160.00	\$9.38	\$262,640.00	\$10.50	\$294,000.00	\$13.21	\$370,860.00	\$14.50	\$406,200.00	\$11.00	\$308,000.00	\$10.90	\$305,200.00	\$9.59	\$268,520.00
400-A	Biluminous Treatment A	SY	19000.0	\$0.80	\$15,200.00	\$0.11	\$2,145.00	\$1.00	\$19,000.00	\$15.00	\$285,000.00	\$0.77	\$13,650.00	\$1.21	\$23,000.00	\$0.80	\$15,200.00	\$1.00	\$19,000.00
400-A	Teak Coat	GALL	8025.0	\$2.90	\$23,272.50	\$2.60	\$20,865.00	\$3.20	\$25,860.00	\$2.78	\$22,509.25	\$2.73	\$21,908.25	\$2.75	\$22,068.75	\$2.75	\$22,068.75	\$2.80	\$22,470.00
400-A	Plasma Etching Pavement	SY	3400.0	\$2.40	\$8,160.00	\$3.50	\$11,900.00	\$2.65	\$8,010.00	\$3.63	\$12,510.00	\$3.67	\$13,476.00	\$3.70	\$12,580.00	\$3.80	\$12,580.00	\$2.75	\$8,350.00
420-A	Improved Biluminous Concrete Wearing Surface Layer	TON	4750	\$61.00	\$289,750.00	\$50.00	\$245,000.00	\$54.05	\$256,927.50	\$53.00	\$252,925.00	\$53.00	\$252,925.00	\$53.45	\$253,981.25	\$53.20	\$303,200.00	\$57.10	\$317,225.00
420-B1	Improved Biluminous Concrete Binder Layer, Levelling	TON	9000	\$61.00	\$549,000.00	\$53.00	\$461,500.00	\$54.05	\$486,450.00	\$56.18	\$506,620.00	\$56.18	\$506,620.00	\$56.55	\$508,950.00	\$56.40	\$507,600.00	\$57.10	\$503,900.00
420-B2	1" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range D, Versus 220 WSY - 2228WSY	TON	3200	\$61.00	\$195,200.00	\$55.00	\$170,000.00	\$54.05	\$204,980.00	\$57.75	\$184,800.00	\$57.75	\$184,800.00	\$58.15	\$186,800.00	\$58.00	\$185,600.00	\$57.10	\$503,900.00
420-B3	Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range D, 300WSY	TON	90	\$100.00	\$9,000.00	\$139.91	\$12,591.90	\$105.00	\$9,450.00	\$128.93	\$11,603.70	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$142.55	\$12,829.50	\$127.00	\$11,430.00	\$110.00	\$9,900.00
430-B	Aggregate Surfacing (#57 Stone)	TON	9000	\$29.08	\$262,722.00	\$33.45	\$306,465.00	\$34.70	\$311,230.00	\$33.45	\$306,465.00	\$31.00	\$890.00	\$35.95	\$32,355.00	\$32.00	\$291,600.00	\$41.56	\$374,500.00
430-C	Test Fill, HP 12X53	EA	1.0	\$1,804.96	\$1,804.96	\$1,012.50	\$1,012.50	\$2,070.00	\$2,070.00	\$2,835.00	\$2,835.00	\$1,733.00	\$1,733.00	\$1,744.00	\$1,744.00	\$2,860.00	\$2,860.00	\$1,815.00	\$1,815.00
500-1	Sheet Pile 12' x 24" x 3/4"	EA	1650.0	\$70.74	\$116,721.00	\$70.74	\$116,721.00	\$70.74	\$116,721.00	\$70.74	\$116,721.00	\$70.74	\$116,721.00	\$70.74	\$116,721.00	\$70.74	\$116,721.00	\$70.74	\$116,721.00
500-2	Temporary Sheet Pile (As Directed by the Engineer)	SF	150.0	\$49.23	\$7,384.50	\$39.52	\$5,928.00	\$45.00	\$6,750.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$45.00	\$6,750.00	\$46.80	\$7,020.00	\$48.00	\$7,200.00	\$25.00	\$3,750.00
501-A	Wire Rope Abutment Anchor Assembly	EA	2.0	\$6,454.00	\$12,908.00	\$8,232.00	\$16,464.00	\$6,490.00	\$12,980.00	\$6,195.00	\$12,390.00	\$6,200.00	\$12,400.00	\$6,210.00	\$12,420.00	\$6,210.00	\$12,420.00	\$6,490.00	\$12,980.00
510-A	Elastomeric Bearings, Type	EA	60.0	\$59.18	\$3,550.80	\$68.00	\$4,080.00	\$55.00	\$3,300.00	\$49.00	\$2,340.00	\$52.00	\$2,920.00	\$50.00	\$2,700.00	\$50.00	\$2,700.00	\$50.00	\$2,700.00
510-B	Precast Concrete Abutment Caps	EA	4.0	\$4,534.27	\$18,137.08	\$4,534.27	\$18,137.08	\$4,534.27	\$18,137.08	\$4,534.27	\$18,137.08	\$4,534.27	\$18,137.08	\$4,534.27	\$18,137.08	\$4,534.27	\$18,137.08	\$4,534.27	\$18,137.08
512-A	2'-0" Wide by 1'-6" Deep by 27'-1" long	EA	12.0	\$5,026.83	\$60,321.96	\$4,268.22	\$51,218.64	\$4,917.00	\$59,004.00	\$4,824.75	\$57,897.00	\$4,825.00	\$57,900.00	\$4,857.00	\$58,284.00	\$4,840.00	\$58,080.00	\$5,054.50	\$60,664.00
512-C1	Precast Concrete Type 1 Span Section, 3'-6" Wide by 2'-0" Deep by 28'-11" Long	EA	2.0	\$5,026.83	\$10,053.66	\$4,422.66	\$8,845.32	\$4,917.00	\$9,834.00	\$4,824.75	\$9,649.50	\$4,825.00	\$9,650.00	\$4,857.00	\$9,714.00	\$4,840.00	\$9,680.00	\$5,054.50	\$10,109.00
512-C2	3'-6" Wide by 2'-0" Deep by 39'-11" 3/4" Long	EA	2.0	\$5,026.83	\$10,053.66	\$4,298.30	\$8,596.60	\$4,917.00	\$9,834.00	\$4,824.75	\$9,649.50	\$4,825.00	\$9,650.00	\$4,857.00	\$9,714.00	\$4,840.00	\$9,680.00	\$5,054.50	\$10,109.00
512-E1	Precast Concrete Barrier End Section, 39'-11 3/4" Long	EA	26.0	\$924.36	\$24,033.36	\$462.26	\$12,018.76	\$904.00	\$23,504.00	\$887.25	\$23,058.00	\$888.00	\$23,088.00	\$893.00	\$23,216.00	\$890.00	\$23,140.00	\$929.50	\$24,167.00
512-E2	Precast Concrete Abutment Panels, Type A3	EA	2.0	\$924.36	\$1,848.72	\$356.29	\$712.58	\$904.00	\$1,808.00	\$887.25	\$1,774.50	\$888.00	\$1,776.00	\$893.00	\$1,788.00	\$890.00	\$1,780.00	\$929.50	\$1,859.00
512-F	Precast Concrete Wing Panels, Type W3	EA	6.0	\$924.36	\$5,546.16	\$179.53	\$1,077.18	\$904.00	\$5,424.00	\$887.25	\$4,723.50	\$888.00	\$4,740.00	\$893.00	\$4,746.00	\$890.00	\$4,740.00	\$929.50	\$5,426.00
512-G	Precast Concrete Abutment, Type CA	EA	4.0	\$3,697.44	\$14,789.76	\$2,696.70	\$10,786.80	\$3,904.00	\$15,616.00	\$3,887.25	\$15,549.00	\$3,888.00	\$15,552.00	\$3,913.00	\$15,652.00	\$3,900.00	\$15,600.00	\$3,929.50	\$15,700.00
512-H	18" Slotted Drain Pipe	LF	115.0	\$142.21	\$16,354.15	\$125.24	\$14,602.60	\$90.00	\$10,350.00	\$131.37	\$15,107.55	\$63.58	\$7,311.70	\$102.00	\$11,730.00	\$117.00	\$13,455.00	\$155.90	\$17,928.50
533-A1	18" Storm Sewer Pipe	LF	9000.0	\$17.35	\$155,962.50	\$17.83	\$158,503.47	\$21.00	\$189,000.00	\$19.88	\$179,988.00	\$20.00	\$180,000.00	\$23.25	\$209,250.00	\$21.00	\$189,000.00	\$19.72	\$177,480.00
533-A2	24" Storm Sewer Pipe	LF	4300.0	\$11.43	\$49,149.00	\$12.49	\$53,107.00	\$26.00	\$229,800.00	\$12.49	\$53,107.00	\$13.25	\$57,762.50	\$13.25	\$57,762.50	\$13.25	\$57,762.50	\$13.25	\$57,762.50
533-A3	30" Storm Sewer Pipe	LF	2750.0	\$32.74	\$90,035.00	\$38.86	\$105,537.50	\$41.00	\$112,700.00	\$37.65	\$103,537.50	\$42.00	\$178,400.00	\$43.90	\$120,765.00	\$38.70	\$127,105.00	\$37.70	\$124,165.00
533-A4	36" Storm Sewer Pipe	LF	825.0	\$47.29	\$39,024.25	\$51.32	\$42,339.00	\$55.00	\$45,375.00	\$47.84	\$39,562.50	\$48.29	\$39,828.25	\$49.00	\$39,165.00	\$49.00	\$46,675.00	\$47.06	\$46,607.00
533-A5	42" Storm Sewer Pipe	LF	20.0	\$59.29	\$1,185.80	\$67.04	\$1,340.80	\$75.00	\$1,125.00	\$65.00	\$1,302.50	\$72.00	\$1,282.50	\$73.00	\$1,301.50	\$73.00	\$1,301.50	\$73.00	\$1,301.50
533-A6	18" Storm Sewer Pipe (Class 4 R.C.)	LF	20.0	\$20.02	\$402.04	\$27.37	\$547.40	\$36.25	\$725.00	\$27.78	\$555.60	\$34.09	\$681.80	\$36.00	\$720.00	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$25.00	\$500.00
533-B	36" X 36" Storm Sewer Pipe	LF	110.0	\$87.93	\$9,672.30	\$96.01	\$10,561.10	\$98.50	\$10,835.00	\$110.23	\$12,191.30	\$85.34	\$9,387.40	\$80.35	\$8,838.50	\$114.00			

BID TABULATIONS FOR PROJECT MCR-2006-010

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM DESCRIPTION	Hosoa Weaver		MC Williams		TEMCO		John G. Walton		Summit Industries		S J and L		Gulf Equipment		Frank Turner			
		UNIT	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE		
703-D	Temporary Traffic Control Markings	SF	200.0	\$2.19	\$438.00	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$2.10	\$420.00	\$2.10	\$420.00	\$2.10	\$420.00	\$2.10	\$420.00	\$2.20	\$440.00	\$2.20	\$440.00
703-E	Temporary Traffic Control Laneoffs	SF	200.0	\$2.19	\$438.00	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$2.25	\$450.00	\$2.10	\$420.00	\$3.15	\$630.00	\$2.10	\$420.00	\$2.40	\$480.00	\$2.20	\$440.00
705-A1	Pavement Markers, Class A-H, Type 2D	EACH	650.0	\$5.47	\$3,555.50	\$5.00	\$3,250.00	\$4.40	\$2,860.00	\$5.25	\$3,412.50	\$5.25	\$3,412.50	\$5.30	\$3,445.00	\$4.60	\$2,990.00	\$5.50	\$3,575.00
705-A2	Pavement Markers, Class A-H, Type 2C	EACH	36.0	\$5.47	\$196.92	\$5.00	\$180.00	\$4.40	\$158.40	\$5.25	\$189.00	\$5.30	\$190.80	\$5.30	\$190.80	\$4.60	\$165.60	\$5.50	\$198.00
705-A3	Pavement Markers, Class A-H, Type 2E	EACH	20.0	\$5.47	\$109.40	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$4.40	\$88.00	\$5.25	\$105.00	\$5.30	\$106.00	\$5.30	\$106.00	\$4.60	\$82.00	\$5.50	\$110.00
705-A4	Pavement Markers, Class A-H, Type 1A	EACH	20.0	\$5.47	\$109.40	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$4.40	\$88.00	\$5.25	\$105.00	\$5.30	\$106.00	\$5.30	\$106.00	\$4.60	\$82.00	\$5.50	\$110.00
740-E	Metal Traffic Signal Pole Foundation	EACH	4.0	\$4,375.65	\$17,502.60	\$4,200.00	\$16,800.00	\$4,280.00	\$17,120.00	\$4,200.00	\$16,800.00	\$3,100.00	\$12,400.00	\$4,228.00	\$16,912.00	\$4,200.00	\$16,800.00	\$4,400.00	\$17,600.00
740-F1	Construction Signs	SF	980.0	\$7.11	\$6,967.80	\$11.90	\$11,662.00	\$7.15	\$7,007.00	\$16.62	\$17,295.60	\$8.00	\$7,840.00	\$10.75	\$10,535.00	\$7.30	\$7,154.00	\$12.00	\$11,760.00
740-B2	Special Construction Signs, Type IV	SF	81.0	\$7.11	\$576.91	\$16.73	\$1,355.13	\$7.15	\$578.15	\$18.21	\$1,475.01	\$10.00	\$810.00	\$12.20	\$988.20	\$7.50	\$618.00	\$12.00	\$972.00
740-D	Channelizing Drums, Type III	EACH	600.0	\$22.72	\$13,632.00	\$32.50	\$31,500.00	\$46.20	\$27,720.00	\$7.28	\$4,368.00	\$50.00	\$30,000.00	\$57.00	\$34,200.00	\$47.00	\$28,200.00	\$60.00	\$36,000.00
740-E	Cones (36" High)	EACH	150.0	\$8.75	\$1,312.50	\$8.01	\$1,201.50	\$8.80	\$1,320.00	\$14.96	\$2,244.00	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$12.00	\$1,800.00	\$8.00	\$1,200.00	\$15.00	\$2,250.00
740-F	Barrieraeds, Type III	EACH	16.0	\$147.66	\$2,362.56	\$229.42	\$3,670.72	\$148.50	\$2,376.00	\$394.38	\$6,310.08	\$250.00	\$4,000.00	\$189.00	\$3,024.00	\$160.00	\$2,560.00	\$185.00	\$2,960.00
740-I	Warning Lights, Type "B"	EACH	12.0	\$157.52	\$1,890.24	\$177.59	\$2,131.08	\$158.40	\$1,900.80	\$311.26	\$3,735.12	\$50.00	\$600.00	\$159.00	\$1,908.00	\$160.00	\$1,920.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00
740-M	Weight for Cones	EACH	150.0	\$5.47	\$820.50	\$10.52	\$1,578.00	\$5.50	\$825.00	\$7.28	\$1,092.00	\$2.00	\$300.00	\$7.55	\$1,132.50	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$8.00	\$1,200.00
1001-A	Pipe Supplied by Others	LF	40.0	\$5.20	\$208.00	\$15.75	\$630.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$19.84	\$793.60	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$15.30	\$612.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$20.00	\$800.00
1002-A	Asphalt Driveway (Residential)	SY	150.0	\$12.60	\$1,890.00	\$12.50	\$1,875.00	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$23.83	\$3,574.50	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$26.40	\$3,960.00	\$46.00	\$6,900.00	\$15.00	\$2,250.00
1002-B	Asphalt Driveway (Commercial)	SY	800.0	\$12.60	\$10,080.00	\$13.50	\$10,800.00	\$31.00	\$24,800.00	\$16.62	\$13,320.00	\$25.00	\$20,000.00	\$13.20	\$10,560.00	\$36.00	\$44,800.00	\$20.00	\$16,000.00
SUB-TOTAL:				\$3,879,555.11		\$3,995,727.17		\$4,289,920.85		\$4,345,705.14		\$4,367,156.30		\$4,500,043.00		\$4,548,825.10		\$4,548,498.75	

Additive Alternate 1																			
1003-A	72" CMP Cured In-Place Pipe Liner	LF	140.0	\$1,058.95	\$148,253.00	\$1,139.07	\$159,469.80	\$890.00	\$124,600.00	\$1,046.47	\$146,505.80	\$1,171.00	\$163,940.00	\$1,036.00	\$145,040.00	\$880.00	\$120,400.00	\$1,079.26	\$151,098.40
TOTAL BASE BID + ADDITIVE ALT. 1				\$4,027,780.11		\$4,155,196.97		\$4,414,520.85		\$4,492,210.94		\$4,531,096.30		\$4,645,083.00		\$4,669,225.10		\$4,699,595.15	

Additive Alternate 2																			
1004-A	Slip Lining 72" CMP with Centrally Cast Fiberglass Reinforced Polymer Motor Pipe	LF	140.0	\$388.86	\$54,440.40	\$431.23	\$60,372.20	\$357.00	\$49,980.00	\$619.45	\$86,723.00	\$312.00	\$43,680.00	\$446.00	\$62,440.00	\$500.00	\$70,000.00	\$470.00	\$65,800.00
TOTAL BASE BID + ADDITIVE ALT. 2				\$3,933,995.51		\$4,056,099.37		\$4,339,900.85		\$4,432,428.14		\$4,410,836.30		\$4,562,483.00		\$4,618,825.10		\$4,614,298.75	

I HEREBY CERTIFY THE ABOVE TABULATION TO BE TRUE AND CORRECT;
BASKERVILLE-DONOVAN, INC.



Denotes amount different than original bid, due to mathematical error

DAVID E. LABO, PE
SENIOR PROJECT MANAGER

MOBILE COUNTY ENGINEERING DEPT.
PHONE NO.: 574-8595

BIDS RECEIVED JAN 13TH, 2010 @ 10:00 A.M.
TABULATED JAN 14TH, 2010

